oot Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 7, 2025
r’° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: August 5, 2025

Progress Contract ID 250620-A04 Pay Period Start  See Award Date  Original Contract Amount $4,140,235.97
Estimate Number Prime Contractor Vance Brothers, LLC Pay Period End August 1, 2025 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
1 Current Contract Amount $4,140,235.97
Approval Date By User

August 5, 2025 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by stronk1

August 5, 2025 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by stronk1

August 6, 2025 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
May 15, 2026 May 15, 2026 8.31%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date No Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date July 9, 2025 July 9, 2025
Letting Date June 20, 2025 June 20, 2025
Notice to Proceed Date July 24, 2025 July 24, 2025

Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 1

This Estimate Previous To Date
250620-A04
Total Posted Items Pay $344,124.95 $0.00 $344,124.95
Gross Item Adjustments ($34,976190) I $0.00 (834,976.90)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $309,148.05
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $309,148.05
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line Item Item Description Unit Unit Current Current Installed
Number Number Code Price Installed Qty Amount
JNWMO0090 0010 4132000 SCRUB SEAL SQYD $2.010 153,805 $309,148.05
0070 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LF $0.350 99,934 $34,976.90
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS
Project JNWM0090 - Total $344,124.95
Overall - Total $344,124.95
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment Line Item = Adjustment
Number No. Type Adjustment Quantity  Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
JNWMO0090 0070 4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD Material -99,934 $0.35 ($34,976.90)

WATERBORNE PAVEMENT
MARKING PAINT, TYPE P
BEADS

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation

MoDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

% ; -
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number

JNWMO0090 Scrub Seal  Various VARIOUS at various locations in the Northwest District

Totals by Job Numbers

JNWMO0090 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $344,124.95 $0.00 $344,124.95

Gross Item Adjustments ($34,976.90) $0.00 ($34,976.90)
Gross Item Pay $309,148.05 $0.00 $309,148.05

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 7, 2025

;4°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JNWMO009O0, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line No Remark was entered by Engineer floraj1 Unresolved
Number 0070, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf
Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JNWMO0090, Item 6206001C, Project ltem Line No Remark was entered by Engineer floraj1 Unresolved
Number 0070, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMTRHBWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Watr HiBld
Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRHBWBYL is insufficient.
Page 3 of 7

Revision 5/29/2025



MoDOT

e

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project No. = Category  Line
ID No.

250620- JNWMO0g0 0001
A04 0001

0001
0001

0001
0001

0001

0010
0020
0030
0040

0050

0060

0070

Item
Code

4132000
6169901
6181000
6200015

6200033

6206000C

6206001C

Description Bid Quantity Net Total
Change Current

Order Quantity

SCRUB SEAL 1,778,882.00 0.00 1,778,882.00
MISC.Lump Sum Temporary Traffic Control 1.00 0.00 1.00
MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. 60.00 0.00 60.00
WHITE

PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R 6.00 0.00 6.00
CROSSING MARKER

4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 2,186.00 0.00 2,186.00
PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 1,072,453.00 0.00 1,072,453.00

MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS

Unit

sSQYD
LS
LS
LF

EA

LF

LF

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty

153,805.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

99,934.00

Report Generated on August 7, 2025

Unit Price

$2.01
$55,000.00
$122,500.00
$27.00

$1,300.00

$1.10

$0.35

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$309,148.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,976.90

Project JNWMO0090 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $344,124.95

250620-A04 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 5/29/2025

$344,124.95
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 7, 2025

;1°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
i Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: JNWMO0090

Line ltem Description DWR ~DWR | Posting = Quantity = Units Location From = Offset = To | Offset/ Comments
Number  Code Date | Approval | Sequence Posted Station/ Distance = Station/ = Distance
Date No. Log Log
Mile Mile
0010 4132000 SCRUB SEAL 7128125 8/4/25 1 22,980.00 SQYD 0 23
7129125 814125 1 2806200 SQYD 4.152 23
7131125 84125 1 4262000 SQYD 0000  3.707
8/1125 84125 1 60,134.00 SQYD 0 5.052
0070 6206001C 4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING  7/28/25  8/4/25 11926000 LF 0 23
7/29/25 8/4/25 1 15,706.00 LF 4.152 23
7131125 814125 1 3747300 LF 0.00 3.707
8/1/25  8/4125 1 2749500 LF 0 5.052

No Data Available
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Aug 7, 2025
MoDOT Line Iltem Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 250620-A04

Project Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
JNWMO0090 0070 4 IN.YELLOW  Material 1 Aug 5, SYSTEM ($34,976.90)
WATERBORNE 2025
PAVEMENT
0070 - Total ($34,976.90)
Overall - Total ($34,976.90)
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250620-A04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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