

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: August 5, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 1	Contract ID 25062 Prime Contractor Vance		20-A04 e Brothers, LLC	Pay Perio		See Award Dat August 1, 2025	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$4,140,235.97 \$0.00 \$4,140,235.97			
Approval Date								By User			
August 5, 2025			Generated ar	nd Approve	d (and sho	uld be considered	d Draft) at the Project Office Level b	y stronk1			
August 5, 2025	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by stronk										
August 6, 2025	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by										
Original Completi	on Date	Current Co	ompletion Date	Act	tual Comp	letion Date	% of Current Contract Am	ount Complete			
May 15, 202	6	May	15, 2026				8.31%				
	Co	ontract Informat	tional Dates				Milestones				
Date Description	Original Co	ompletion Date	Current Comple	tion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract						
Acceptance Date											
Awarded Date	July 9, 202	5	July 9, 2025								
Letting Date	ting Date June 20, 2025 June 20, 2025										
Notice to Proceed Date	Proceed Date July 24, 2025 July 24, 2025										
Work Began Date											

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 1									
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date					
250620-A04									
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$344,124.95	\$0.00	\$344,124.95					
	Gross Item Adjustments	(\$34,976.90)	\$0.00	(\$34,976.90)					
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
			\$0.00	\$309,148.05					
Contract Total Pa	ayable This Estimate:	\$309,148.05							

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
JNWM0090	0010	4132000	SCRUB SEAL	SQYD	\$2.010	153,805	\$309,148.05
	0070	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	\$0.350	99,934	\$34,976.90

Project JNWM0090 - Total \$344,124.95 Overall - Total \$344,124.95

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adj	ustme	nts This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JNWM0090	0070	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	Material			-99,934	\$0.35	(\$34,976.90)
Total								(\$34,976.90)

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information											
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work							
JNWM0090		Scrub Seal	Various	VARIOUS	at various locations in	at various locations in the Northwest District						
Totals by	als by Job Numbers											
JNWM0090					This Estimate	Previous	To Date					
	Posted I				\$344,124.95	\$0.00	\$344,124.95					
	Gross It	em Adjustmen			(\$34,976.90)	\$0.00	(\$34,976.90)					
			Gross Ite	m Pay	\$309,148.05	\$0.00	\$309,148.05					
	Incentiv	е			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Disince	ntive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Liquidat	ted Damages			\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00						
	Other C	ontract Adjust	ments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JNWM0090, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMRBTP - Reflective Glass Beads Type P Perf Spec, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMRBTP is insufficient.	No Remark was entered by Engineer	floraj1	Unresolved
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JNWM0090, Item 6206001C, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 6206001C96, Material 1048PMTRHBWBYL - Marking Paint Acrylic Watr HiBld Yellow, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMTRHBWBYL is insufficient.	No Remark was entered by Engineer	floraj1	Unresolved

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
250620-	JNWM0090	0001	0010	4132000	SCRUB SEAL	1,778,882.00	0.00	1,778,882.00	SQYD	153,805.00	\$2.01	\$309,148.05
A04		0001	0020	6169901	MISC.Lump Sum Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00
		0001	0030	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$122,500.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	60.00	0.00	60.00	LF	0.00	\$27.00	\$0.00
		0001	0050	6200033	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, R/R CROSSING MARKER	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00
		0001	0060	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	2,186.00	0.00	2,186.00	LF	0.00	\$1.10	\$0.00
		0001	0070	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	1,072,453.00	0.00	1,072,453.00	LF	99,934.00	\$0.35	\$34,976.90
	Project JNW	/M0090 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$344,124.95
250620-A	.04 Overall -	Total Value	Posted t	o Date as of	Report Generated Date							\$344,124.95

Page 4 of 7 Revision 5/29/2025



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

$\underline{\textbf{The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.}$

Project: JNWM0090

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.	Quantity Posted	Units	S	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	4132000	SCRUB SEAL	7/28/25	8/4/25	1	22,980.00	SQYD	0	0		2.3		
			7/29/25	8/4/25	1	28,062.00	SQYD	4.	4.152		2.3		
			7/31/25	8/4/25	1	42,629.00	SQYD	0.	0.000	3.707			
				8/4/25	1	60,134.00	SQYD	0	0		5.052		
0070	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING	7/28/25	8/4/25	1	19,260.00	LF	0	0		2.3		
			7/29/25	8/4/25	1	15,706.00	LF	4.	4.152		2.3		
			7/31/25	8/4/25	1	37,473.00	LF	0.	0.00		3.707		
			8/1/25	8/4/25	1	27,495.00	LF	0	0		5.052		

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 5 of 7

Aug 7, 2025



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 250620-A04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JNWM0090	0070	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT	Material		1	Aug 5, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$34,976.90)	
		MARKING		- Total				(\$34,976.90)	
			Material - To	otal				(\$34,976.90)	
	0070 - Total								
JNWM0090 - Total								(\$34,976.90)	
Overall - Total							(\$34,976.90)		

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 250620-A04

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 7 of 7